	DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2022-979659  This is a no fee document 01/11/2022 10:22 AM  NO FEE 01/11/2022 10:22 AM
1	NEVADA/STATE OF WELFARE Pgs=5
2	APN#
3	00148486202209796590050051
5	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
6	Decording Degreested by and returned to
7	Recording Requested by and returned to:  (for Recorder's use only)
8	Name: Division of Welfare and Supportive Services
9	Child Support Enforcement
10	Address: 300 E. Second St., Ste. 1200
11	City/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89501-1580
12	
13	Release of Lien (RELN)
14	
15	
16	Stipulation and Order
17	
18	
19	OBLIGOR'S NAME: Ramona Teodora Dominguez-Vargas
20	
21	UPI #: 875-56-5000A
22	
23	
24	This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.
25	(Additional recording fee applies.)
26	
27	This cover page must be typed or printed.
28	

3

2

4

5

6 7

Vs.

8

9

11

12 13

14

15 16

17

18 19

20

21 22

23

24

2526

27

28

# IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

TIMOTHY MICHAEL EWING

Obligees,

AFFIDAVIT OF RECORDATION

RAMONA TEODORA DOMINGUEZ-VARGAS Obligor

The state of the s

I, Leota Pennington-Ojoshipe, hereby swear and affirm under penalty of perjury that the following assertions are true:

- That affiant is, and at all times mentioned herein was, a citizen of the State of Nevada, over the
  age of twenty-one years of age, and an employee of the Division of Welfare and Supportive
  Services Child Support Enforcement Office managing the legal process under Case Number
  875-56-5000A
- That this affidavit and Judgment and Order is being filed pursuant to NRS125B.142 and
   NRS17.150, and when so recorded shall become a lien upon all the real property of the Obligor.
- 3. That the Obligor's name is <u>Ramona Teodora Dominguez-Vargas</u>, whose address, Social Security number and date of birth is confidential on file with the Division of Welfare and Supportive Services Child Support Enforcement Office.
- 4. That attached hereto is a certified copy of the <u>Judgment and Order filed on December 13, 2021.</u>

Leota Pennington-Ojoshipe Administrative Assistant II

State of Nevada, County of WASHOE

Subscribed and sworn before me this

NOTARY PUBLIC

day of <u>January</u> , 20

\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021-000

LEGE NATOL

Ho. 20-5849-02

EDWARD J. GOENNE
HOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Appt. Exp. Mar. 13, 2024

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO RECORDER**

Obligor: Ramona Teodora Dominguez-Vargas

Obligee: Timothy Michael Ewing

Date: January 3, 2022

From: Leota Pennington-Ojoshipe, Administrative Assistant II, Division of Welfare and

Supportive Services Child Support Enforcement Office

Enclosed: Certified copy of Child Support Judgment and Order

In accordance with NRS125B.142 and NRS17.150, on the behalf of the Division please record the attached Affidavit and Judgment and Order at the request of the Division of Welfare and Supportive Services Child Support Enforcement Office.

Please note: If the judgment is a Stipulation and Order, they should be recorded as one document.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions or concerns, please call me at (775) 448-5157.

ORIGINAL

Case No. 2021-UR-00024

Dept No. I

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

RECEIVED

DEC 1 0 2021

Douglas County District Court Clerk



IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

TIMOTHY MICHAEL EWING Obligees,

Vs.

RAMONA TEODORA DOMINGUEZ-VARGAS Obligor,

### JUDGMENT AND ORDER

The undersigned does hereby affirm this document does not contain the social security number of any person, pursuant to NRS 239B.030.

This matter was heard on November 12, 2021 for the Notice and Finding of Financial

Responsibility. The Court Master with the following were present:

Obligor: Present, via telephone

Presented by: <u>Alyssa Matovina</u>
Division of Welfare and Support Services
Child Support Enforcement

After considering all the evidence, the Master hereby makes the following Findings and

Recommendations:

The Obligor was properly served on September 19, 2021, with a Notice and Finding of

Financial and Responsibility.

Obligor is the parent of Liara Aurora Vargas, born June 9, 2007.

28

#### BLUECREW LLC 2045 W Grand Ave, Ste B PMB 63708 Chicago, IL 60612-1577

Direct Deposit Advice

( paylocity

Check Date July 30, 2021 Voucher Number 42271

DIRECT DEPOSIT VOUCHER

Amount Direct Deposits Type Account 739.38 C **Total Direct Deposits** 739.38

125190 3550000202-2A29000000-WCUS088100

Ramona Teodora Dominguez-Vargas

Non Negotiable - This is not a check - Non Negotiable

#### BLUECREW LLC

125190

Ramona Teodora Dominguez-Vargas

111180741 Employee ID Location

Hourly

3550000202-2A2 \$20.00

Fed Taxable Income Fed Filing Status State Filing Status

830.00 Check Date July 30, 2021 Period Beginning July 19, 2021 Period Ending July 25, 2021 Earnings Statement

42271 Voucher Number Net Pay 739.38 Total Hours Worked 40.00

Earnings	Rate	Hours	Amount	YTD
Overtime		V407-1		523.91
Regular ·	20.75	40.00	830.00	8,053.44
Retro			AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	304.00
Sick				124.56
Gross Earni	ngs	40.00	830.00	9,005.91
				The state of the s

Taxes		Amount	YTD
FITW		27.12	239.48
MED	/ /	12.04	130.58
NV	/ /	0.00	0.00
SS	1 1	51 46	558 37
Taxes		90.62	928.43

Deductions	Amount	YTD
No Deductions		
Direct Deposits	Type Account	Amount

Direct Deposits	796.		y p.c	ALCOUNT	78113070111
	7%	C		**	739.38
Total Direct Deposits					739.38

74.	Available	Plan Year
Time Off	To Use	Used
Reno Paid	941	8 00

SEP 15 2021

SERNIVIORE

## **CERTIFIED COPY**

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original in file and of record in my office.

BOBBIE R. WILLIAMS Clerk of Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas,

Deputy